FILE NO. ____020652_____

RESOLUTION NO. 281-02

1	[KUSF]
2	
3	Resolution commending KUSF on the occasion of their 25 th Anniversary
4	
5	WHEREAS, KUSF is the University of San Francisco's non-commercial community
6	service FM radio station; and,
7	WHEREAS, KUSF provides 24 hour service with locally produced programming on the
8	USF campus for the San Francisco community; and,
9	WHEREAS, KUSF is a widely known and respected radio station that broadcasts 20
10	programs per week in 13 different languages to local ethnic communities that often have no
11	other means of direct communication with their constituencies; and,
12	WHEREAS, their music programming features and promotes local musicians and
13	composers whenever possible; and,
14	WHEREAS, KUSF can be heard at 90.3 FM; now, therefore, be it
15	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends KUSF on the occasion of their
16	25 th Anniversary.
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
nerge de personne ner en service en la conservation de la conservation de la conservation de la conservation de	Supervisor Tony Hall BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1 4/22/2002



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020652 Date Passed:

Resolution commending KUSF on the occasion of their 25th Anniversary.

April 29, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 020652

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 29, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAY 1 C 2002

Date Approved